**¥*GVHS Horse Points Year End 2023***

HALTER
[ POINTS | HORSE | GvHs# | OWNER
407 GFR Excalibur Elite Essence Of Eden GV01860 Earlene Douglas
395 Starfire's All In GVvV05848 Samantha VanSickle
379 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
300 Blackwood's The Ineffable Game GV08121 Victoria Bailey
277 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
233 Stardust's The Lad of St. Pat's GV06180 Earlene Douglas
228 SGV Q's Miss Maybelline GV03438 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
215 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
199 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Earlene Douglas
194 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
188 Grey Ghost Navarre GV02023P  Iris Pinchak
181 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 David or Samantha Crook
171 Starfire's Madame Butterfly GV08141 Evelyn Lander-Williams
169 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443 Wendi Everingham
154 D' Mighty Mouse GV11188 Stephen Wayne Finch
154 RGH Qwixx Silver Legacy GV08142 Earlene Douglas
152 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
145 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Mindy Davis
138 Glorious Knight GV06221 Linda Henry
129 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
120 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P  Steffanie & Branden Christensen
119 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro GV05552 Tasha Landman
117 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
111 Gitt Baron's Limited Edition GV06225 Michele Shepherd or Brenden R. Waddle
110 SSFR Light My Fire GV06353 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
106 Divine Excellence GV10701P  RNR Irish Cobs
106 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
106 Gitt Ready for a Showdown GV06232 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
96 Dakota Spirit Ori GV02199F  Sarah Metcalf-Burgard
87 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams
85 SGV Miss Q's Onaia of Castlecomer GV07348 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
84 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
84 GTF Blue Poppi GV06130 Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla
83 TF The Final Countdown GV09315 Candace Taylor
81 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man GV06246 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
78 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
78 Dells King of Winterfell GV08970 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
78 RNG Kate's Shadow the Revolver GV08359 Mark and Jessica Reed
77 Blue Star by Jimmy McCann GV09539 Samantha Crook
77 BWG Absolute by Cass GV05265 Tammie Patterson
77 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
77 WR Sahara GV02021F1 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
76 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
74 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Dianna Peffly and Chase Peffly
73 SGGV Tatu's Silver Eclipse GV08420 Dianna Thurlow



69 HSF Sapphire's White Knight
67 RLR Woolly Mammoth's Perfect Wish
66 MHB Miss LeVian
65 Custom Made Sovereign
63 Mill Cave Tommy Girl
61 Lexlin's River of Honey
61 RNG Kate's Radar Love
59 Dublin
59 GG King of Diamonds
59 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF
58 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes
57 AKH Fable
57 Derrynoose Setanta
57 Sugar Hill Ailish West
56 Backyard Swagger
54 Deerinwater Polar Vortex
54 GGR Chevalier's Excalibur
54 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer
53 Feathered Gold Night Splash
53 Troupadour's Lord Liam
52 JBS Prince of Shadows
52 The Kingmaker by O'Toole
51 Starfire's Bet The House
49 Bandera Kilimanjaro
47 TMR The Mane Attraction
46 Deerinwater Tahiti
46 Triple R Ranch's Gentry
45 SD Worth It
43 Gypsy Legends The Pied Piper PSR
43 Gypsylands Harlie
43 MHB Picasso's Don Quixote
42 Bentley Acres Hermits Charming Chara
42 GG Macho Latcho
41 Continuum's Cob Solo
41 RGH Midnight Dream Walker
38 Drogheda Gold's Black Diamond
38 Gypsy Meadows Aurora Borealis
38 TF The Silver Baron of GGR
38 WR Jasmine's Jambo by Pilot
36 May Day Golden Rose
36 WHR Tiny Dancer
35 Divine Feather
35 GDR Royala Liberty Bella
35 Indian Sky Rock Pointe Ranch
35 MHB Best Kept Secret
34.5 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar
34 Black Orchid Overwatch
34 Rainbow's Gem
34 SD Havana

GV06262
GV06393
GV04955
GV10114P
GVv08421
GV04306
GV09732
GVv02420
GVv04419
GV08922
GV05014
GV06754
GV10716P
GV05167
GV08347P
GV06965
GVv08789
GV07450
GV04076
GV10623
GV10170
GV09270P
GV09827
GV06690
GVv08410
GV08991
GV05689
GV10022
GV10628
GV03974
GV09139
GV09193
GV02741
GV07836
GV09829
GVv08280
GV09225
GV09880
GV08275
GV10405
GV06556
GV11452pP
GV02673
GVv07444
GV06389P
GV06155
GV09265
GV06809P
GV11083

Kathy Edwards

Linda Henry

Brittany Voigt

Debra L. Rivers

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Sadie Dietz

Samantha Crook

Julie Brinkman

Wendy Annis

Tasha Landman

David or Samantha Crook

Jessica Reed

Debra L. Rivers

Michele M. Sumner

Kristin Greco

Sara Sasen

Evelyn Lander-Williams

Olivia Moore

Diane and Kayleena McPherson

Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival

JBS Stables, LLC

Meggan Conner

Samantha VanSickle

Wendi Everingham

Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
Julie Brinkman

Steve Stanford

Jessica Renner

Connie Ryder

Stacey Carpenter

Keely Wilkins

Dawn Renegar

Wendy Annis & Amanda Burcar-Annis
Caryl A. Giard

Lisa Stehl

Lamar Ingulli

Michele Shepherd

Candace Taylor

Bill and/or Wendy Ricci

Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

RNR Irish Cobs

Charlie Roberson

Robert Hudson and Kathryn Green Hudson
Kathleen Gibson

Chuck and Pam Hanes

Caitlyn Schreiter

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Cheyenne and Terry Houser



33 Divine Amber

33 Golden West

33 SGV Ebony's Rosaleen of Castlecomer
32 Mill Cave Angel of the Morning

31 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch
31 KSF Huckleberry Finn

31 PRR Empress of Glamour

31 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes

31 Storybook's Precious Pearl

31 Two to Tango X Horner

31 WR Pilot's PJ out of Jasmine

29 RNRGV King's Rising

29 WHR A Little Bird Told Me

28 Briar Rose Prince Crocket

28 Camarena Gitana of Bellissima Farms
28 GG Paola

27 Feathered Gold Finntastic Shine
27 Feathers & Lace Saiorse

27 Five Paddocks Thor

27 GG Rhett

27 MnM Princely Inheritance

26 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight King
26 TR Tried and True

25 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of Alapocz

25 RMK The Muffin Man

25 WW The Emissary

24 Briar Rose Angus the Brave

24 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy

24 LV Cammy

24 RFM Gypsy Magic's The Rose King
23 Bandera Balmoral Rose

23 Carousel's China Doll

23 DR The Kings Medicine Woman

23 HP Super Model

23 SGGV Tatu's Silver Spring Fling

23 TR Whiskey Jack

23 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Tennison
22 BF Rhona

22 Drogheda Legend of Caymus

22 HP Nakota

22 Segway's Early Riser

22 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer
22 Sir Dapple Jack

22 TR He Fancy

22 TR Kimbo's Queen of Sass of RNRGV
21 Freelands Gypsy Atlas

21 SD Big Attraction

21 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB

21 Triple R Ranch's Thor

GV11421
GV03631
GV05295
GV10004
GVv08408
GV03810
GV08772
GV03921
GVv04228
GV06827
GV08436
GV09872
GV10342
GV11327
GV05827
GV05457
GVv07414
GV11312pP
GV10542
GV02834
GV00436F
GV07529P
GV11415
GV04569
GV08753
Gv04149
GV08379
GV07867
GV04285
GV07211
GV07660
GV08485
GV10552
GV08300
GV08831
GV09338P
GV10420
GV04267
GV05055
GV06252
GV04455
GV05299
GV10947P
GV10402
GV09585
GV10240
GV07716P
GV09401P
GV08364P

RNR Irish Cobs

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Wendy Annis

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Jamie Garrett

Cathryn Hollfelder and Lisa Robson
Emily Still

Katie Hembree

Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

Bill and/or Wendy Ricci

Mark and Jessica Reed

Crystal Alvey

Julia LeCroy

Brian and Kolten Frenzl

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon

Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli

Christine Deerinwater

Jacquelyn Woodward

Ronald D. Adams

Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs
Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
Cheyenne and Terry Houser

Lainey and Lauren Kinsey

Julia LeCroy

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Dennis and Adriane Baker

Kristine or Frank Coleman

Sherri Barnes

Jessica Friesen

Derrick Dorvit

Clarice Francis

Dianna Thurlow

Josey LeCroy

Debra L. Rivers

Julia LeCroy

Jennifer S. Torlone

Kari Newman

Shelby Rader

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

Donna Morris

Mark or Jessica Reed

Mark and Jessica Reed

Tabitha Ann Nance

Teresa Hansen or Christina Robinson
Steffanie Christensen

Tammie Patterson



20 Divine Findlay GV11420P  RNR Irish Cobs

20 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
20 Hermit's Harlequin Gold of Hidden Ponds GV07653P  Kari Newman
20 Poppy Hill’s Add ‘Em Up Calico GV09883 Alycia Campidonica
20 PPGV Psyche Goddess of the Soul GVv09183 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
19 Anticipation N'Co. GV00938F1 Amber Norris
19 Cerro Vista Biscotti GVvV07881 Thea Dahlstrom
19 Deerinwater Legend of Cass GV09993 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
19 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon GV02313 Libby Mertens
19 JHF Mega Millions GV07672P  Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy
19 TF Blondie's Lady Solace GV09317 Lisa Bednar
19 TF Doc Holliday GV07745 Candace Taylor
19 WR Porsche Cayenne GV09779 Melissa Barron and Melanie Kucera
18 CCGV's Coco Mademoiselle of TMGV GV07700 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
18 RHRGV Cricket's Song GV07245 Darcy Smith
18 Terra Bella The Lady of Rivendell GV08815 Marisa Sanders
18 Westmoreland Quality Street GV01663F1 Dan or Christine Deerinwater

17.5 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
17 MHB Little Mona Lisa GV11298P  Steffanie & Branden Christensen
17 Ruffwood Mandy West GV09312 Susan Woodruff
17 Stardust's Trueheart GV07028P  Tracy Abel
17 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
17 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
17 The Outlaw of Feathered Meadows GV08614 Kyrsten Sanders
17 TMR Awestruck GV11021 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
16 Arvakr Rising of CCGV GV06348 Victoria M. Simpson
16 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
16 GRH The Golden Haze GV08680 Tyler or Kristin Heely
16 SD Tarzan GV09365 Shreyasi and Frank Brodhecker
16 SGF Silver Diamond GV08833P  Livia and Joseph Brine
16 SGGV A Foxy Tatu’d Eclipse GV11402 Jessica Skaj

15.5 WS Roll'n In Frosted Cream GVvV08281 Sue Yenne
15 Drogheda Que Sera Sera GV08367 Gina Shield
15 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch GV06149 Jamie Garrett
15 Gemstones Pearly Girl GV09266 Cindy Evers
15 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
15 LHR Khal Drogo GV06260 Dana Wherry
15 Old Oaks Sam | Am GV09071 Lisa Mailes
15 RSS Magic's Twisted Legend GV10751 Kristin Farris
15 Serendipity of Mill Cave GV02864 Earlene Douglas
15 TR Star of Bombay GV11445 Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs
14 Declan's Tubba Sugar GV07640 Michael McClung
14 IGH Just Another Knockout GV07191 Danielle Bittner & Melissa Saraceno
14 La Reina Luck of the Draw GV09824 Lexus, Jim, or Elizabeth Illies
14 Liberty's Lady Lazuli GV08050 Judy and Jeff Conklin
14 MA Powder Puff Carah GV09718 Ruth Sommers
14 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150P  Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
14 Summerhill's Roxanne GV07144 Ronald D. Adams

14 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams



13 AKH Abby's Total Eclipse GV05678 Adriane Baker

13 GVM Princess Callie GV05998 Jennifer Krawec and Tammy Anttonen
13 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's Patricio GV08588P  Diane and Kayleena McPherson

13 Icon's Man of Valor GV10182 Natalie Crabtree

13 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Martens-Watkins

13 RFM Gypsy Magics Wild Rose GV05830 Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
13 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's GV07042 Brittany Voigt

12 BF Garnet's Firefly GV09729 JBS Stables, LLC

12 CSF Flash Of Gold & Silver GV02219F1 Susan Armstrong

12 DC Poison lvy GV10128 Angela Kemper

12 DMS Royal Oprah GV10827 Meco Schulte

12 EH Lyuba's King Maximas GV06237 Nicole and Danny Ahrens

12 Eireann's Dancing Queen GV08326P-H Olivia Cox

12 Feathered Fortunes Mistress Named Mus GV08590 Jennifer L Norton Schamber & Renee Herrli
12 Gypsy Spirit Five Star Glory GV09354 Kelly McGinley

12 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's DaVinci GV09719P  Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
12 KDPH Iron Man GV11041 Jessica Renner

12 Liberty's Midnight Patrin GV08051 Julianne and Michael Bedel

12 May Day Aisley GV07162 Kelly and Bruce Boardman

12 Rosewater Jasmine GV08755 Julie Heise

12 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich

12 SRRG Sapphire GV07804 Cindy Evers

12 STL Artemis Maximus Duke Skye GV06495 Zachery Wittensoldner

12 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess GV10198 Sarah Adams
12 Victoria of Meadows Rock Pointe Ranch GV08766 Jamie Garrett

11.5 Breyer GV11494P  JannaJopp
11 Briar Rose Rue GVv08324 Julia LeCroy
11 ChatterHouse Telluride GV10923 Dennis and Adriane Baker
11 Coco's Chloe Chanel GVO01304F1 Clarice Francis
11 Cozy Pines Pandemonium GV09023 Alan Johnson
11 Dala Cheval GV04245 Debbie Webster
11 Elizabeth's Lil Bit o Luck GV10953P  Jean Ackley
11 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Susan and Kevin Woodruff
11 Freelands Gypsy Fiesta GV10229 Sherri Barker
11 L'Egance Dun N' Style GV07933 Amanda Kitson
11 Rosie's Olivia de Haviland GV08100 Jessica Renner
11 Royal's Rose GV05977 Danny Ahrens
11 SD Ringa Ringa Rosie GVvV04134 Sherri Barnes
11 Segway's Twilight Twister GV05972 Chad Allen
11 True Blue Meyer GV08458 Brent or Kelly Meyer
11 Wild Rose Silver Tequila GV09346 Heather Wagner
11 WR Scout by Pilot GV04361 Lori Wilson
10 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom GV07230 Toni Reece or Danielle Hill
10 CCGV's Romany Rising GV11107 Victoria M. Simpson
10 Cross Creek A Bit of Dazzle GV09580 Cross Creek
10 Dells Kingslayer GV08984 Jill Nabors
10 DMS Dreaming of My Monica GV10826 Meco Schulte
10 Maestoso of Hidden Ponds GV09807 Kari Newman

10 Mandarin Romeo Butet GV06856 Sara Sasen



10 MM Blackeyed Bandit

10 Mombo's Sonny Meadow

10 RMK Calypso

10 St. Clarins Better Together
10 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl
10 TR Follow the Leader

10 TR In The Shadows

10 TR Walking in Memphis

10 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll

10 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion
9 AG Viktory's Good Karma
9 Deerinwater Silver Samurai
9 GG Princess Willow
9 N'Co Patron's Salted Caramel
9 SD The Performer
9 Segway's Warrior Scout
9 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force
9 SSFR Primed For Success
9 Stardust's Elijah Blue
9 Stardust's The Rustler
9 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy
8 Carousel’s Celestia
8 Declan's Secret Treasure
FB Last Dance
FB Piano Man
Frost Gypsy Farm The Master Chef
GDR Royal Rio Gold
GDR Tumbleweeds Little Red Corvette
Green Country Juniper
High Valley Count BobbiE Jo In
SD Hercules
Segway's Finnegan Fire
Segway's Stormy Monday

Stones Keria

The Charmer's Daughter
Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle
Annagold Marlin Bleu

Bonni Rock Pointe Ranch

BPF The Black Dolly Esperanza
Chatterhouse Sunday Best
Davies Million Dollar Bae of SBS
Delilah

GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux
Gypsy Elite Zeus

Gypsy Fortune Out of the Blue
Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon
Hermit's Royal Flash of Bellissima
Icon's I'm A Survivor
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Simplicity Farms Salted Caramel Chunk

GV10090
GV08959
GV08157
GV09544
GV10784
GV11565P
GV08864P
GV11414pP
GV10577
GVv09000
GV08875
GVv03044
GV05054
GV07128
GV10477P-H
GV08969
GV06893
GV09075
GV10727
GV07006
GV07775
GV09714
GV09110
GV11404
GV05999
GV10578P
GV05909
GV09174
GVv09242
GV06339
GV04690
GV08994
GV03798
GV10388
GV05274P
GV11335
GV02797
GV10158
GV06706
GV09890
GV07871
GV11496
GV04823
GV08788
GV05926
GV03866P
GV04966
GV08662P
GV10259

Joann Whalen

Brooke Allen

Holly Pryor

Elizabeth England
Samantha VanSickle
Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs
Mark and Jessica Reed
Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs
Kristen Littrell

Kristen Littrell

Michele McLaughlin Rader
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Lamar Ingulli

Kari Newman

Nicki Fuller

Cristin Kyle

Taryn Swick

RNR Gypsies LLC

Tracy Abel

Rene Underwood

Jody Clemons

Jennifer Wilkins

Michael and Charity McClung
Shannon Lord

Samantha Dawn Ebeling
Kristen and Justin Terra

Dot Rider

Debbie Bull

Holly Powell

Alana Patterson

Shannon Lord

Cristin Kyle

Larisa Pohousky O'Brien
Amy Lamb

Heather Wagner

Full Circle Gypsy LLC

Ralph or Julie Binder

Katie Moore

Bobby Elsey

Kimberly Osborne

Nathan and Gretchen Millwood

Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy
Candace Taylor

Kristin Murdock

Jan Truax

Renee Herrli

Catherine Heaberlin
Amy Trout

Tina Greene



7 L'Egance Fortunes Masquerade GV04942 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli

7 Miss Dazzling Rhapsody GV06523 Julie Binder & Alexis Schuller

7 OMF Champion League GVv02787 Shalyn Swick

7 SD Greatest Showman GV09352 Mechelle Luffman

7 SD Isn't She Lovely PSR GV08954 Libby Mertens

7 Sir Konrad Brumby GV08627P  Keri Rogalla

7 Sky's Black Velvet GV10316 Angie Gooch

7 WR Belle's Blossom by Pilot GV09780 Bill and/or Wendy Ricci

6 AG Auvril's Scarlet Ribbons GV08377 Michele McLaughlin Rader

6 Bandera Trampas GV03718 Lori Williams

6 C&B The Daylily Filly GV08682 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser

6 Chatterhouse Fiddler GV09642 Jenn Purcell

6 EMR Charger GV04709 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
6 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock

6 GDR Sir Royal RIO Grande GVv03147 Connie Cavers

6 GG The Three Kings Mare GV06036 Wendy Annis

6 Indigo's Royal Arielle GV08114P  Julia A. Newman

6 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock

6 May Day As You Wish GV07749 Stephanie Gordy and Brad Wittstock
6 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GVv08449 Lori Williams

6 RGR Versace's Tesora GV09162 Stasha Hackler

6 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge GV03985 Kelli Burns

6 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer

6 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock

6 Southern Magnolia Irish Black Magic GV05230 Kristin and Sandra Farris

6 Terra Bella Happily Ever After GV09644 Kristen and Justin Terra

6 Triple R Ranch's Brighton's Chrome GV09232 Steve Stanford

6 VGV Obsidian Stout of ECV GV08490 Kristine or Frank Coleman

6 WHR Starlight Wishes GV10336 Melissa Barron

5 Chapel Acres Put Me In Coach GV10557 Holly Powell

5 Dash GV02558 Melissa Bradford

5 DWR Iverlands Blue Boy Dancer GV10693P  Zachery Wittensoldner

5 GB Gentleman Jack of Oz GV09456 Reita Parham

5 GDR Royal Rebel of Winsome Blue GV09173 Debbie Bull

5 Gitt Fancy Schmancy GV03108P  Tammy L. Keaton

5 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
5 Magnum of TNT GV05670 Debbie Bull

5 MHB The Marthanoir GV09213P  Wendy Annis

5 RHF Legendary Duchess GV03557 Monique Murfield

5 Rosewater Corabelle GV06888 Jessica and Christopher Adickes
5 TBR Strait Moonshine of Forest Knights GV07097P  Pam Walters

4 Big Red of Thistleridge GV06033 Jackie Norris

4 Carousel's Caliente Ta Nala GV11154P  Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

4 CGR Shaolin of RBF GVv08040 Julie Dalrymple

4 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace GV02314F2 Victoria M. Simpson

4 GHHH Jorgia's Ice Age of Touchdown GV10330 Tina Greene

4 Glamour Girls Rose GV07560 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
4 GVM Lillie Grace GV06109 Derrick Dorvit

4 GVM Princess Darby GV00883F1 Derrick Dorvit
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IGH Let Freedom Ring

KSF Little Red Riding Hood

Lion King Son of Valhalla

Night of the Hawk

SD Down's Darling

Simplicity Farms Anastasia

TR Forbidden Fruit

ARGR Buttercup's Sweet Clementine
Chapel Acre's Beauregard Bodine
FHF Milk Money

Five Paddocks Mister Bates
Gambler's Pair-o-dice
Gypsylands Meia Bella

Lion King Grand Son Legacy
MNM Bailadora Rose

PPGV Pandeia-Goddess Of The Full Moon

Pumpkin

RGR Shameless Styx

RLR Norma Jean

Rosewater Larissa

SGV Shades of Miss Maybelline
FLF Treasure by Faith

GGR Deuce Coupe

GGR Red and Heavily Favored
GRH Dutchess of Brennen
Hershey's Renegade Symphony
KF The Chick Magnet

May Day Cristal Firefly

MM Pops Fancy Dreamer
Nautilus Morning Thunder
Savanna's Fancy Flirt
Shimmering Light of SR

TR Sashay Shante

Triple R Ranch's Galloway
CCGV Lillian Belle
Deerinwater Paladin

GB Shaggy Man Of Oz
Katerina of Thistleridge

LHR Messiah's Crusader

OGF May's Blossom

Rosie's Black Heart

RTI Jumping Jack Flash

Silver Meadow Marchand de Cartes
Westmoreland Tristan's Blue
Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV
WR KC

FSR Chrome's Frosted Gold

GVv08701
GV07746
GV09001
GVv03184
GV09371P
GV07068
GV09775P
GV07708P
GV06641
GV11364
GV04354P
GV02280F1
GV04845
GV02577P
GV03041
GV10031
GVv02810
GV09490
GV10423
GV03981
GV09537
GV07911
GV07166
GV09878
GV07864
GV06675
GV01500F3
GV08986
GV07789
GV04980P
GVv08101
GV07284
GV09337P
GVv08344
GV11105
GV07756
GV06418
GVv04848
GV08166
GV10278
GV05066
GV10146P
GV09528
GV03209
GV04916
GV02839
GV10495

Adalyn Morgan

Kyrsten Sanders

Nichole Reisdorph

Tammy L. Keaton

Lee and Jennifer Brackman
Amy Lamb

Lisa Denny

Amy Rogers

Traci Hylton

Sara Ridgeway

Kathy Edwards

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Gale Rempel

Miranda Lambert

Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla
Judith Anne Mitchell

Syneva Blatchford

Jaimee Phillips

Meredith Finch

Julie Heise

Wendy Annis

Patricia Oxford

Colleen Welder

Jamie Garrett

Kristin Webb

Robyn McCartney

Vasiliki Harvey

Sarah Metcalf-Burgard

Emily Schmalzried

Livia Brine

Stasha Hackler

Jase Dargavell and Shawn Tiani
Mark and Jessica Reed
Tammie Patterson

Victoria M. Simpson

Natasha Butler

Reita Parham

Gale Rempel

Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
Kathleen M Hanrahan

Libby Mertens

Meco Schulte and Marilyn Goodman
Catherine Heaberlin

Tonyia Foy

Victoria M. Simpson

Iris Pinchak

Connie Cavers and James Rezendes



PERFORMANCE WJ/WT

[ POINTS | HORSE GVHS # | OWNER
727 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
718 Starfire's All In GV05848 Samantha VanSickle
659 EH Lyuba's King Maximas GV06237 Nicole and Danny Ahrens
575 Blackwood's The Ineffable Game GVv08121 Victoria Bailey
518 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
484 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
331 Storybook's Precious Pearl GV04228 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
288 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
282 Feathered Meadows Legacy GV05796 Kyrsten Sanders
241 Starfire's Madame Butterfly GVv08141 Evelyn Lander-Williams
198 JHF Mega Millions GV07672P  Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy
190 GTF Blue Poppi GV06130 Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla
190 SSFR Light My Fire GV06353 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
179 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane and Kayleena McPherson
173 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Mindy Davis
169 HSF Cassanova GV02336F1 Benna Beyer and Megan Keeler Conner
165 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
162 MHB Best Kept Secret GV06389P  Kathleen Gibson
158 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man GV06246 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
155 Rainbow's Gem GV06809P  Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
148 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Wendi Everingham
138 Gypsylands Harlie GV03974 Stacey Carpenter
135 Dublin GV02420 Julie Brinkman
124 Mandarin Romeo Butet GV06856 Sara Sasen
116 Glorious Knight GV06221 Linda Henry
113 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes GV05014 David or Samantha Crook
111 PPGV Psyche Goddess of the Soul GV09183 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
108 SGV Q's Miss Maybelline GV03438 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
105 Blake Brothers Kalamata GV06404 Nita Blake
105 Drogheda Gold's Black Diamond GVv08280 Lamar Ingulli
97 Backyard Swagger GV08347P  Kristin Greco
93 GG Paola GV05457 Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
92 SD Whistler GV06462P  Wendi Everingham
89 Blake Brothers Baily's Double Cream GV06403 Nita Blake
89 Sugar Hill Ailish West GV05167 Michele M. Sumner
84 Gitt Baron's Limited Edition GV06225 Michele Shepherd or Brenden R. Waddle
81 AKH Fable GV06754 Jessica Reed
80 Grey Ghost Navarre GV02023P  Iris Pinchak
77 Feathered Gold Impeccable Impression GV02569 Sandy Pintaric
77 Two to Tango X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
74 Arvakr Rising of CCGV GV06348 Victoria M. Simpson
70 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz

70 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer GV07450 Olivia Moore
69 SD Blueberry Pie GV08920P-H Misha Duvernoy



65 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat

63 Bandera Trampas

60 Silver Dollar City

58 Bandera Tiger Moth

54 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar
52 The Tinker's Atlas

51 Deerinwater Safari

51 N'Co Patron's Salted Caramel
50 Black Diamond Damion

50 WR KC

50 WS Roll'n In Frosted Cream

49 Kandis

49 PPGV Selene-Goddess of the Moon
48 RGH Midnight Dream Walker
48 RLR Woolly Mammoth's Perfect Wish
45 LV Cammy

43 SGF Silver Diamond

42 Cerro Vista Biscotti

42 Segway's Early Riser

40 SD Tarzan

40 Stardust's The Lad of St. Pat's
39 Bandera Midsomer Fife

39 Gypsy Fortune Out of the Blue
39 Summerhill's Roxanne

39 WHR Tiny Dancer

38 Dreaming of An Oscar

38 Fire Away

38 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer
38 Sir Dapple Jack

37 Bonni Rock Pointe Ranch

37 Segway's Twilight Twister

35 FLF Full of Surprises

34 Declan's Tubba Sugar

34 Drogheda Que Sera Sera

34 Magnum of TNT

32 Northern Lights Noble Rax

31 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm
30 BWG Absolute by Cass

30 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge
30 WR Cool Hand Luke

29 True Blue Meyer

27 FB Piano Man

27 IGH Let Freedom Ring

27 SD Big Attraction

26 LHR Khal Drogo

26 MHB Miss LeVian

26 SD Ringa Ringa Rosie

GV05420
GV03718
GV08526
GV03418
GV06155
GV08677P
GV06966
GV07128
GV05382
GV02839
GV08281
GV07206
GV04030
GV09829
GV06393
GV04285
GV08833P
GV07881
GV04455
GV09365
GV06180
GV05443
GV03866P
GV07144
GV06556
GV06554
GV09508
GV05299
GV10947pP
GV06706
GV05972
GV04523
GV07640
GV08367
GV05670
GV05610
GV04066
GV05265
GV03985
GV01545F2
GV08458
GV05999
GV08701
GV07716P
GV06260
GV04955
GV04134

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Lori Williams

Kate Mann/Karla Switzer

Sage Smith

Chuck and Pam Hanes

Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
Jennifer Berarducci

Kari Newman

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Iris Pinchak

Sue Yenne

Kristin Murdock

Judith Anne Mitchell

Lisa Stehl

Linda Henry

Dennis and Adriane Baker

Livia and Joseph Brine

Thea Dahlstrom

Shelby Rader

Shreyasi and Frank Brodhecker
Earlene Douglas

Wendi Everingham

Renee Herrli

Ronald D. Adams

Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

Linda Henry

Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

Donna Morris

Bobby Elsey

Chad Allen

Nikki Milligan

Michael McClung

Gina Shield

Debbie Bull

Pamela Starnes

Evelyn Lander-Williams

Tammie Patterson

Kelli Burns

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Brent or Kelly Meyer

Samantha Dawn Ebeling

Adalyn Morgan

Teresa Hansen or Christina Robinson
Dana Wherry

Brittany Voigt

Sherri Barnes



25 CSF Flash Of Gold & Silver

25 ES Aragorn

24 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon
24 Prince of Thunder Thor

23 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields

23 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night

22 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's

22 WR Sahara

20 EMR Charger

20 Five Paddocks Mister Bates

19 Chapel Acre's Beauregard Bodine

19 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace

19 GG Macho Latcho

18 Lexlin's River of Honey

18 Lion King Grand Son Legacy

16 Breyer

16 KSF Maximus

16 SD Down's Darling

16 Triple R Ranch's Thor

14 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon

14 Gitt Ready for a Showdown

14 Hershey's Renegade Symphony

14 ITS Dazzler

14 May Day Dark Knight

13 KSF Little Red Riding Hood

12 Coco's Chloe Chanel

12 GDR Royala Liberty Bella

12 GFR Excalibur Elite Essence Of Eden

12 Oz's Bugatti

12 Romi OG Olivers Gold

12 SD The Flash PF

12 SGV Miss Q's Onaia of Castlecomer

11 Declan's Secret Treasure

11 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch

11 Shepherd's Grace Harley

11 STL Artemis Maximus Duke Skye

11 WHR Eli

11 WW The Emissary

10 GDR Sir Royal RIO Grande

10 RGR Shameless Styx

10 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes

10 SD Worth It

10 Thorn Hill Timones Kovu
9 Blake Brothers Star Spangled Banner
9 Colton of Hargraves MTN View Ranch
9 DC Azra
8 Davies Million Dollar Bae of SBS

GV02219F1
GV05945
GV07288
GV08873P
GV04650
GVv06240
GV07042
GV02021F1
GV04709
GV04354P
GV06641
GV02314F2
GV02741
GV04306
GV02577P
GV11494pP
GV04364
GV09371P
GV08364P
GV02313
GV06232
GV06675
GV07170P-H
GV06367
GV07746
GV01304F1
GV02673
GV01860
GV06106
GV02200F1
GV08871
GV07348
GV09110
GV08706P
GV06406
GV06495
GV06129
Gv04149
GVv03147
GV09490
GV03921
GV10022
GV03131
GV11368P
GV10945
GV07234
GV11496

Susan Armstrong

Teresa Vessels

Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
Susan Horton

Alecia Babich

Catherine Mynatt

Brittany Voigt

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Kathy Edwards

Traci Hylton

Victoria M. Simpson

Wendy Annis & Amanda Burcar-Annis
Sadie Dietz

Miranda Lambert

Janna Jopp

Carli Dunham

Lee and Jennifer Brackman
Tammie Patterson

Libby Mertens

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
Robyn McCartney

Ruth Sommers

Susan Martens-Watkins
Kyrsten Sanders

Clarice Francis

Charlie Roberson

Earlene Douglas

Wendi Everingham

Melanie Kucera

Janelle Braun

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Michael and Charity McClung
Bri OLeary

Tamara Boyer

Zachery Wittensoldner

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Lainey and Lauren Kinsey
Connie Cavers

Jaimee Phillips

Katie Hembree

Jessica Renner

Amanda Barnum

Blake Brothers Ranch

Melissa Bradford

Almost Heaven Vanners, LLC
Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy



8 Drogheda Legend of Caymus GV05055 Jennifer S. Torlone
8 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 David or Samantha Crook
8 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
8 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F  Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
8 Stardust's The Rustler GV07006 Rene Underwood
7 GDR Sir Royals SilverTini GV07136 Debbie Bull
7 May Day Aisley GV07162 Kelly and Bruce Boardman
7 SSR Paddington's Dream Weaver GV06788P  Katie Ferguson
6 ARGR Buttercup's Sweet Clementine GV07708P  Amy Rogers
6 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
6 Mystical Brew of Thistleridge GV07812 Gale Rempel
6 SD Hercules GV04690 Shannon Lord
6 Thorn Hill Lawless Dream Catcher GV06081 Sara Ridgeway
6 Westmoreland Quality Street GV01663F1 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
5 Delilah GV04823 Candace Taylor
5 PPF's Midnight Rhythm and Blues of LVF GV06611P  Judy and Jeff Conklin
5 RHRGV Cricket's Song GV07245 Darcy Smith
5 Rosewater Larissa GV03981 Julie Heise
4 FKGH Cisco Kid GV07202 Angela and Brian Gooch
4 Gypsy Meadows Aurora Borealis GV09225 Michele Shepherd
4 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
4 Razzle Dazzle Of Congress Hill GV02534 Judy and Jeff Conklin
4 Westmoreland Sugar Baby GVO01935F2 Holly Powell
3 Rosie's Black Heart GV05066 Libby Mertens
2 RGF Rembrandt GV04427P  April Smallwood & Delaina Smallwood
2 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV GV04916 Victoria M. Simpson
1 CGR Shaolin of RBF GV08040 Julie Dalrymple
PERFORMANCE WIL/WTC
[ POINTS | HORSE | GvHs# | OWNER
717 GFR Excalibur Elite Essence Of Eden GV01860 Earlene Douglas
613 RGH Qwixx Silver Legacy GVv08142 Earlene Douglas
464 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Kathy Edwards
330 DCG History's Summer Solstice GVv04108 Cindy Evers
246 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
227 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
215 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
214 WHR Tiny Dancer GV06556 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
209 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 David or Samantha Crook
195 Dala Cheval GV04245 Debbie Webster
180 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443 Wendi Everingham
178 Gitt Ready for a Showdown GV06232 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
176 TBR Strait Moonshine of Forest Knights GV07097P  Pam Walters
163 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch GV06149 Jamie Garrett
160 Sir Konrad Brumby GV08627P  Keri Rogalla
152 Dakota Spirit Ori GV02199F  Sarah Metcalf-Burgard



134 Eireann's Dancing Queen
111 Bandera Tiger Moth

106 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer

102 Rosewater Miss Violet
99 Hermit's Golden Apache
96 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes
94 GHV Jameson
73 0z's Bugatti
69 High Valley Count BobbiE Jo In
66 King Spirit Warrior
64 Glorious Knight
56 Declan's Secret Treasure
54 TMR The Mane Attraction
53 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV
52 OMF Champion League
52 Sir Kimber
46 Gambler's Pair-o-dice
45 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune
44 RGH Midnight Dream Walker
40 Big Red of Thistleridge
39 WR Scout by Pilot
38 Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon
38 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's
36 AKH Abby's Total Eclipse
36 MNM Bailadora Rose
34 GVM Princess Callie
32 Shepherd's Grace Harley
31 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace
30 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge
25 Jazz's Aria Davida
25 Katerina of Thistleridge
22 Southern Magnolia Irish Black Magic
20 FKGH Kelly
19 EH Sharavogue's Mystic Ember
17 BWG Absolute by Cass
17 Delilah
17 RLR Woolly Mammoth's Perfect Wish
16 Gypsylands Meia Bella
15 GG Rhett
15 Pumpkin
12 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force
12 Thorn Hill Timones Kovu
11 Gypsy Elite Zeus
11 Monster Mash
10 Arvakr Rising of CCGV
10 BF Surcha's Owen
10 Deerinwater Silver Samurai

GV08326P-H Olivia Cox

GV03418
GV05299
GV03980
GV07185
GV03921
GV07695
GV06106
GV06339
GV03658
GV06221
GV09110
GVv08410
GV04916
GV02787
GV05456
GV02280F1
GV04801
GV09829
GV06033
GV04361
GV04966
GV07042
GV05678
GVv03041
GV05998
GV06406
GV02314F2
GV03985
GVO00819F1
GV04848
GV05230
GV04706
GVv07117
GV05265
GV04823
GV06393
GV04845
GV02834
GVv02810
GV06893
GV03131
GV05926
GV06281
GV06348
GV06597
GVv03044

Jackie Rollins

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

Julie Heise

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Katie Hembree

Susan Armstrong

Wendi Everingham

Alana Patterson

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Linda Henry

Michael and Charity McClung
Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
Victoria M. Simpson

Shalyn Swick

Kristin Murdock

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Carrie Anne Fiorucci

Lisa Stehl

Jackie Norris

Lori Wilson

Catherine Heaberlin

Brittany Voigt

Adriane Baker

Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla

Jennifer Krawec and Tammy Anttonen
Tamara Boyer

Victoria M. Simpson

Kelli Burns

Heather Ercolano

Gale Rempel

Kristin and Sandra Farris

Kristin Murdock

Nicole and Danny Ahrens

Tammie Patterson

Candace Taylor

Linda Henry

Gale Rempel

Ronald D. Adams

Syneva Blatchford

Taryn Swick

Amanda Barnum

Jan Truax

Meredith Finch

Victoria M. Simpson

Laurin Remphrey

Dan or Christine Deerinwater



10 GGR Deuce Coupe
10 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro
9 GDR Royal Rio Gold
9 Grey Ghost Navarre
8 BF Rhona
8 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies
8 RGF A Splash of Tumbler
8 Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle
6 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon
5 Troupadour's Lord Liam

GV07166
GV05552
GV05909
GVv02023P
GV04267
GVv08078
GV03889
GV02797
GV09731
GV10623

4 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of Alapocz GV04569

Colleen Welder

Tasha Landman

Dot Rider

Iris Pinchak

Julia LeCroy

Susan Armstrong

Nancy Dvorscak

Ralph or Julie Binder

Sadie Dietz

Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan

1 Gypsy Fortune Out of the Blue GV03866P  Renee Herrli
1 Gypsylands Harlie GV03974 Stacey Carpenter
0.5 Breyer GV11494P  JannaJopp
DRIVING
[ POINTS | HORSE GVHS # OWNER
284 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P  Steffanie & Branden Christensen
173 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
139 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Sage Smith
119 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
116 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane and Kayleena McPherson
105 GG King of Diamonds GV04419 Wendy Annis
87 Continuum's Cob Solo GV07836 Caryl A. Giard
83 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB GV09401P  Steffanie Christensen
80 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 David or Samantha Crook
78 GG Macho Latcho GV02741 Wendy Annis & Amanda Burcar-Annis
73 SD Tarzan GV09365 Shreyasi and Frank Brodhecker
70 SD The Flash PF GV08871 Janelle Braun
68 SGGV Tatu's Silver Eclipse GVv08420 Dianna Thurlow
64 Rom Baro's Image GV01617F1 RNR Irish Cobs
62 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch GV06149 Jamie Garrett
60 SD The Performer GV10477P-H Nicki Fuller
50 Indian Sky Rock Pointe Ranch GV07444 Robert Hudson and Kathryn Green Hudson
50 N'Co Patron's Salted Caramel GV07128 Kari Newman
50 PTR Dexter the Red GV05661P  Jenifer M. Lynch
45 FLF Treasure by Faith GV07911 Patricia Oxford
44 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
38 SGS Queen of the Blagdons Senora GV03928 Kari & Julia Newman
30 Dash GV02558 Melissa Bradford
30 Nautilus North Star Orion GV06034P  Julie MacKinnon
28 GVM Princess Darby GV00883F1 Derrick Dorvit
27 Bonni Rock Pointe Ranch GV06706 Bobby Elsey
25 MNM Bailadora Rose GV03041 Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla
24 PPF's Midnight Rhythm and Blues of LVF GV06611P  Judy and Jeff Conklin
23 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Kathy Edwards



22 Deerinwater Paladin GV07756 Natasha Butler
21 Dungarvan Flirtini GV09742P-H Windkiss Ranch LLC
21 Pumpkin GV02810 Syneva Blatchford
20 MHB Miss LeVian GV04955 Brittany Voigt
18.5 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's GV07042 Brittany Voigt
18 AKH Fable GV06754 Jessica Reed
17 SD Hercules GV04690 Shannon Lord
16 Thorn Hill Timones Kovu GV03131 Amanda Barnum
14 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
13 DCG History's Summer Solstice GVv04108 Cindy Evers
12 Arvakr Rising of CCGV GV06348 Victoria M. Simpson
12 Prince of Thunder Thor GV08873P  Susan Horton
10 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Martens-Watkins
7 Hershey's Renegade Symphony GV06675 Robyn McCartney
7 SRRG Sapphire GV07804 Cindy Evers
7 SSFR Light My Fire GV06353 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
6 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace GV02314F2 Victoria M. Simpson
4 Rosewater Corabelle GV06888 Jessica and Christopher Adickes
4 Sir Konrad Brumby GV08627P  Keri Rogalla
OVERALL
[ POINTS | HORSE | GvHs# | OWNER
1301 GFR Excalibur Elite Essence Of Eden GV01860 Earlene Douglas
1278 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
1276 Starfire's All In GVvV05848 Samantha VanSickle
997 Blackwood's The Ineffable Game GVv08121 Victoria Bailey
879 RGH Qwixx Silver Legacy GV08142 Earlene Douglas
849 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
743 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
671 EH Lyuba's King Maximas GV06237 Nicole and Danny Ahrens
650 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Kathy Edwards
529 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
517 Starfire's Madame Butterfly GV08141 Evelyn Lander-Williams
506 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 David or Samantha Crook
442 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
415 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P  Steffanie & Branden Christensen
405 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane and Kayleena McPherson
405 SGV Q's Miss Maybelline GV03438 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
390 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
388 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443 Wendi Everingham
385 Storybook's Precious Pearl GV04228 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
378 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
365 DCG History's Summer Solstice GV04108 Cindy Evers
348 Glorious Knight GV06221 Linda Henry
344 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Mindy Davis
331 SSFR Light My Fire GV06353 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser



330 GTF Blue Poppi

320 Bandera Tiger Moth

312 Feathered Meadows Legacy

312 Gitt Ready for a Showdown

299 FLF Biscuits N Gravy

289 WHR Tiny Dancer

277 Grey Ghost Navarre

276 Dakota Spirit Ori

274 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch
273 Stardust's The Lad of St. Pat's
259 GGR Bet Red On Roulette

250 Dala Cheval

250 Hermit's Golden Apache

239 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man
223 Bandera Kilimanjaro

223 JHF Mega Millions

213 Dublin

208 Rainbow's Gem

204 Sir Konrad Brumby

203 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling
197 MHB Best Kept Secret

196 TBR Strait Moonshine of Forest Knights
195 Bandera Outlander

195 Gitt Baron's Limited Edition

183 Eireann's Dancing Queen

182 Gypsylands Harlie

174 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer
171 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes

169 AKH Fable

169 GG King of Diamonds

169 HSF Cassanova

167 Fire Away

163 SGGV Tatu's Silver Eclipse

161 D' Mighty Mouse

159 SD Tarzan

157 Drogheda Gold's Black Diamond
154 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes

153 Backyard Swagger

147 GG Paola

146 Sugar Hill Ailish West

142 GG Macho Latcho

142 Mandarin Romeo Butet

139 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro
135 PPGV Psyche Goddess of the Soul
135 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer
133 RGH Midnight Dream Walker
132 Arvakr Rising of CCGV

GV06130
GV03418
GV05796
GV06232
GV06543
GV06556
GV02023P
GV02199F
GV06149
GV06180
GV08787
GV04245
GV07185
GV06246
GV06690
GV07672P
GV02420
GV06809P
GV08627P
GV04268
GV06389P
GV07097P
GV06689
GV06225
GV08326P-H
GV03974
GV05299
GV05014
GV06754
GVvV04419
GV02336F1
GV09508
GV08420
GV11188
GV09365
GV08280
GV03921
GV08347P
GV05457
GV05167
GV02741
GV06856
GV05552
GV09183
GV07450
GV09829
GV06348

Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla

Sage Smith

Kyrsten Sanders

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

Nikki Milligan

Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

Iris Pinchak

Sarah Metcalf-Burgard

Jamie Garrett

Earlene Douglas

Earlene Douglas

Debbie Webster

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
Wendi Everingham

Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy

Julie Brinkman

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Keri Rogalla

Earlene Douglas

Kathleen Gibson

Pam Walters

Sadie Dietz

Michele Shepherd or Brenden R. Waddle
Olivia Cox

Stacey Carpenter

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

David or Samantha Crook

Jessica Reed

Wendy Annis

Benna Beyer and Megan Keeler Conner
Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

Dianna Thurlow

Stephen Wayne Finch

Shreyasi and Frank Brodhecker
Lamar Ingulli

Katie Hembree

Kristin Greco

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Michele M. Sumner

Wendy Annis & Amanda Burcar-Annis
Sara Sasen

Tasha Landman

Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
Olivia Moore

Lisa Stehl

Victoria M. Simpson



132 RLR Woolly Mammoth's Perfect Wish
129 Continuum's Cob Solo

128 Divine Excellence

124 BWG Absolute by Cass

124 MHB Miss LeVian

113 Blake Brothers Baily's Double Cream
112 N'Co Patron's Salted Caramel

110 Blake Brothers Kalamata

110 SGV Miss Q's Onaia of Castlecomer
108 Dells King of Winterfell

108 Two to Tango X Horner

108 WR Sahara

107 Oz's Bugatti

107 SD Whistler

104 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB

103 TF The Final Countdown

102 Rosewater Miss Violet

101 TMR The Mane Attraction

100 Lexlin's River of Honey

98 Feathered Gold Impeccable Impression

97 GRH Lady Brennen
94 GHV Jameson
94 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat
93 Mill Cave Tommy Girl

91.5 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's
91 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon
89 Black Diamond Damion
89 GDR Murciélago

88.5 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar
88 WS Roll'n In Frosted Cream
87 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale
87 High Valley Count BobbiE Jo In
85 Indian Sky Rock Pointe Ranch
85 SD The Flash PF
83 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace
82 Declan's Secret Treasure
80 Bandera Trampas
79 King Spirit Warrior
78 RNG Kate's Shadow the Revolver
77 Blue Star by Jimmy McCann
77 Cerro Vista Biscotti
77 Golden West
77 Segway's Early Riser
76 MNM Bailadora Rose
75 LV Cammy
74 Bonni Rock Pointe Ranch
70 May Day Golden Rose

GV06393
GV07836
GV10701P
GV05265
GV04955
GV06403
GV07128
GV06404
GV07348
GV08970
GV06827
GV02021F1
GV06106
GV06462P
GV09401P
GV09315
GV03980
GVvV08410
GV04306
GV02569
GV06910
GV07695
GV05420
GVvV08421
GV07042
GV09731
GV05382
GV08226
GV06155
GV08281
GV10781
GV06339
GV07444
GV08871
GV02314F2
GV09110
GV03718
GV03658
GV08359
GV09539
GV07881
GV03631
GV04455
GV03041
GV04285
GV06706
GV10405

Linda Henry

Caryl A. Giard

RNR Irish Cobs

Tammie Patterson

Brittany Voigt

Nita Blake

Kari Newman

Nita Blake

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Cheyenne and Terry Houser

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Wendi Everingham

Wendi Everingham

Steffanie Christensen

Candace Taylor

Julie Heise

Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
Sadie Dietz

Sandy Pintaric

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Susan Armstrong

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Brittany Voigt

Sadie Dietz

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Dianna Peffly and Chase Peffly

Chuck and Pam Hanes

Sue Yenne

Evelyn Lander-Williams

Alana Patterson

Robert Hudson and Kathryn Green Hudson
Janelle Braun

Victoria M. Simpson

Michael and Charity McClung

Lori Williams

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Mark and Jessica Reed

Samantha Crook

Thea Dahlstrom

Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
Shelby Rader

Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla

Dennis and Adriane Baker

Bobby Elsey

Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith



70 SGF Silver Diamond

69 GVM Princess Callie

69 SD Blueberry Pie

69 SD The Performer

68 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV
67 Kandis

66 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge
65 Custom Made Sovereign

64 Rom Baro's Image

64 Sir Kimber

61 RNG Kate's Radar Love

60 Silver Dollar City

60 Sir Dapple Jack

59 AKH Abby's Total Eclipse

59 Gambler's Pair-o-dice

59 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF

59 OMF Champion League

59 WR Scout by Pilot

58 SD Big Attraction

58 Troupadour's Lord Liam

57 Derrynoose Setanta

57 Shepherd's Grace Harley

56 Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon

56 PPGV Selene-Goddess of the Moon
55 SD Worth It

54 Declan's Tubba Sugar

54 GG Rhett

54 GGR Chevalier's Excalibur

53 Bentley Acres Hermits Charming Chara
53 Mill Cave Angel of the Morning
53 Summerhill's Roxanne

52 JBS Prince of Shadows

52 PTR Dexter the Red

52 The Kingmaker by O'Toole

52 The Tinker's Atlas

51 Deerinwater Safari

51 Starfire's Bet The House

51 WR KC

50 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch
50 SGGV Tatu's Silver Spring Fling
50 Thorn Hill Timones Kovu

49 Drogheda Que Sera Sera

49 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm
48 Deerinwater Tahiti

48 Segway's Twilight Twister

47 FLF Treasure by Faith

47 GDR Royala Liberty Bella

GV08833P
GV05998
GV08920P-H
GV10477P-H
GV04916
GV07206
GV03985
GV10114P
GV01617F1
GV05456
GV09732
GV08526
GV10947pP
GV05678
GV02280F1
GV08922
GV02787
GV04361
GV07716P
GV10623
GV10716P
GV06406
GV04966
GV04030
GV10022
GV07640
GV02834
GV08789
GV09193
GV10004
GVvV07144
GV10170
GV05661P
GV09270P
GV08677P
GV06966
GV09827
GV02839
GV08408
GV08831
GV03131
GV08367
GV04066
GV08991
GV05972
GV07911
GV02673

Livia and Joseph Brine

Jennifer Krawec and Tammy Anttonen
Misha Duvernoy

Nicki Fuller

Victoria M. Simpson

Kristin Murdock

Kelli Burns

Debra L. Rivers

RNR Irish Cobs

Kristin Murdock

Samantha Crook

Kate Mann/Karla Switzer

Donna Morris

Adriane Baker

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Tasha Landman

Shalyn Swick

Lori Wilson

Teresa Hansen or Christina Robinson
Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
Debra L. Rivers

Tamara Boyer

Catherine Heaberlin

Judith Anne Mitchell

Jessica Renner

Michael McClung

Ronald D. Adams

Evelyn Lander-Williams

Dawn Renegar

Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
Ronald D. Adams

JBS Stables, LLC

Jenifer M. Lynch

Meggan Conner

Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
Jennifer Berarducci

Samantha VanSickle

Iris Pinchak

Jamie Garrett

Dianna Thurlow

Amanda Barnum

Gina Shield

Evelyn Lander-Williams

Julie Brinkman

Chad Allen

Patricia Oxford

Charlie Roberson



47 Gypsy Fortune Out of the Blue GV03866P  Renee Herrli

47 Pumpkin GVv02810 Syneva Blatchford
46 Triple R Ranch's Gentry GV05689 Steve Stanford
46 WW The Emissary GVv04149 Lainey and Lauren Kinsey
45 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune GV04801 Carrie Anne Fiorucci
45 SGS Queen of the Blagdons Senora GV03928 Kari & Julia Newman
44 Big Red of Thistleridge GV06033 Jackie Norris
43 Gypsy Legends The Pied Piper PSR GV10628 Connie Ryder
43 MHB Picasso's Don Quixote GV09139 Keely Wilkins
43 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F  Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
42 Gypsy Meadows Aurora Borealis GV09225 Michele Shepherd
42 LHR Khal Drogo GV06260 Dana Wherry
42 TF The Silver Baron of GGR GV09880 Candace Taylor
41 Jazz's Aria Davida GV0O0819F1 Heather Ercolano
40.5 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
40 BF Rhona GV04267 Julia LeCroy
40 Breyer GV11494P  JannalJopp
40 Northern Lights Noble Rax GV05610 Pamela Starnes
40 SRRG Sapphire GV07804 Cindy Evers
40 True Blue Meyer GV08458 Brent or Kelly Meyer
39 CCGV's Coco Mademoiselle of TMGV GV07700 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
39 Magnum of TNT GV05670 Debbie Bull
39 PRR Empress of Glamour GV08772 Emily Still
39 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of Alapocs GV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
39 STL Artemis Maximus Duke Skye GV06495 Zachery Wittensoldner
38 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon GV02313 Libby Mertens
38 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's Patricio GV08588P  Diane and Kayleena McPherson
38 Triple R Ranch's Thor GV08364P  Tammie Patterson
38 WR Cool Hand Luke GVO01545F2 Shenandoah Gypsy Vanner Horses LLC
38 WR Jasmine's Jambo by Pilot GV08275 Bill and/or Wendy Ricci
37 CSF Flash Of Gold & Silver GV02219F1 Susan Armstrong
37 Delilah GV04823 Candace Taylor
37 Five Paddocks Thor GV10542 Jacquelyn Woodward
37 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Martens-Watkins
37 SD Hercules GV04690 Shannon Lord
37 SD Ringa Ringa Rosie GVvV04134 Sherri Barnes
36 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
36 Prince of Thunder Thor GV08873P  Susan Horton
36 SD Havana GV11083 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
35 Dash GV02558 Melissa Bradford
35 Divine Feather GV11452P  RNR Irish Cobs
35 FB Piano Man GV05999 Samantha Dawn Ebeling
35 FLF Full of Surprises GV04523 Nikki Milligan
35 KSF Huckleberry Finn GV03810 Cathryn Hollfelder and Lisa Robson
34 Black Orchid Overwatch GV09265 Caitlyn Schreiter
33 Divine Amber GV11421 RNR Irish Cobs

33 GVM Princess Darby GV00883F1 Derrick Dorvit



33 SGV Ebony's Rosaleen of Castlecomer GV05295 Wendy Annis

31 DR The Kings Medicine Woman GV10552 Derrick Dorvit

31 IGH Let Freedom Ring GV08701 Adalyn Morgan

31 WR Pilot's PJ out of Jasmine GV08436 Bill and/or Wendy Ricci

30 Drogheda Legend of Caymus GV05055 Jennifer S. Torlone

30 HP Nakota GV06252 Kari Newman

30 Nautilus North Star Orion GV06034P  Julie MacKinnon

29 PPF's Midnight Rhythm and Blues of LVF GV06611P  Judy and Jeff Conklin

29 RNRGV King's Rising GV09872 Mark and Jessica Reed

29 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki

29 WHR A Little Bird Told Me GV10342 Crystal Alvey

28 Briar Rose Prince Crocket GV11327 Julia LeCroy

28 Camarena Gitana of Bellissima Farms GV05827 Brian and Kolten Frenzl

28 Gemstones Pearly Girl GV09266 Cindy Evers

28 Southern Magnolia Irish Black Magic GV05230 Kristin and Sandra Farris

28 Westmoreland Quality Street GV01663F1 Dan or Christine Deerinwater

27 Feathered Gold Finntastic Shine GV07414 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
27 Feathers & Lace Saiorse GV11312P  Christine Deerinwater

27 Terra Bella The Lady of Rivendell GV08815 Marisa Sanders

26 EMR Charger GV04709 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
26 Katerina of Thistleridge GV04848 Gale Rempel

26 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight King GV07529P  Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
26 RMK The Muffin Man GV08753 Cheyenne and Terry Houser

26 TF Blondie's Lady Solace GV09317 Lisa Bednar

26 TR Kimbo's Queen of Sass of RNRGV GV09585 Mark and Jessica Reed

26 TR Tried and True GV11415 Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs

25 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy

25 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper

25 ES Aragorn GV05945 Teresa Vessels

25 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150P  Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
24 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
24 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
24 RFM Gypsy Magic's The Rose King GV07211 Kristine or Frank Coleman

24 Stardust's The Rustler GV07006 Rene Underwood

23 Bandera Balmoral Rose GV07660 Sherri Barnes

23 Carousel's China Doll GV08485 Jessica Friesen

23 Coco's Chloe Chanel GV01304F1 Clarice Francis

23 Deerinwater Paladin GV07756 Natasha Butler

23 Five Paddocks Mister Bates GV04354P  Kathy Edwards

23 Hershey's Renegade Symphony GV06675 Robyn McCartney

23 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt

23 HP Super Model GV08300 Clarice Francis

23 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt

23 RHRGV Cricket's Song GV07245 Darcy Smith

23 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P  Josey LeCroy

23 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Tennison GV10420 Debra L. Rivers

22 Briar Rose Rue GV08324 Julia LeCroy



22 Chapel Acre's Beauregard Bodine GV06641 Traci Hylton

22 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance

22 IGH Just Another Knockout GV07191 Danielle Bittner & Melissa Saraceno
22 RSS Magic's Twisted Legend GV10751 Kristin Farris

22 TR He Fancy GV10402 Mark or Jessica Reed

21 Dungarvan Flirtini GV09742P-H Windkiss Ranch LLC

21 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance

21 Lion King Grand Son Legacy GV02577P  Miranda Lambert

21 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force GV06893 Taryn Swick

20 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies GV08078 Susan Armstrong

20 Deerinwater Legend of Cass GV09993 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
20 Divine Findlay GV11420P  RNR Irish Cobs

20 Hermit's Harlequin Gold of Hidden Ponds GV0O7653P  Kari Newman

20 Poppy Hill’s Add ‘Em Up Calico GV09883 Alycia Campidonica

20 Rosewater Jasmine GV08755 Julie Heise

20 SD Down's Darling GV09371P  Lee and Jennifer Brackman
19 Anticipation N'Co. GV00938F1 Amber Norris

19 Deerinwater Silver Samurai GVv03044 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
19 EH Sharavogue's Mystic Ember GV07117 Nicole and Danny Ahrens

19 GRH The Golden Haze GV08680 Tyler or Kristin Heely

19 Gypsylands Meia Bella GV04845 Gale Rempel

19 L'Egance Dun N' Style GV07933 Amanda Kitson

19 May Day Aisley GV07162 Kelly and Bruce Boardman
19 TF Doc Holliday GV07745 Candace Taylor

19 Wild Rose Silver Tequila GV09346 Heather Wagner

19 WR Porsche Cayenne GV09779 Melissa Barron and Melanie Kucera
18 GDR Sir Royal RIO Grande GV03147 Connie Cavers

18 Gypsy Elite Zeus GV05926 Jan Truax

18 Indigo's Royal Arielle GV08114P  Julia A. Newman

18 Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle GV02797 Ralph or Julie Binder

17 GDR Royal Rio Gold GV05909 Dot Rider

17 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch GV08706P  Bri OLeary

17 KSF Little Red Riding Hood GV07746 Kyrsten Sanders

17 MHB Little Mona Lisa GV11298P  Steffanie & Branden Christensen
17 RMK Calypso GV08157 Holly Pryor

17 Ruffwood Mandy West GV09312 Susan Woodruff

17 Stardust's Trueheart GV07028p  Tracy Abel

17 The Outlaw of Feathered Meadows GV08614 Kyrsten Sanders

17 TMR Awestruck GV11021 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
16 KSF Maximus GV04364 Carli Dunham

16 SGGV A Foxy Tatu’d Eclipse GV11402 Jessica Skaj

15 Blake Brothers Star Spangled Banner GV11368P  Blake Brothers Ranch

15 Davies Million Dollar Bae of SBS GV11496 Tonyia Foy or Sophie Foy

15 Dells Kingslayer GVv08984 Jill Nabors

15 Old Oaks Sam | Am GV09071 Lisa Mailes

15 Serendipity of Mill Cave GV02864 Earlene Douglas

15 TR Star of Bombay GV11445 Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs



14 ITS Dazzler

14 La Reina Luck of the Draw

14 Liberty's Lady Lazuli

14 MA Powder Puff Carah

14 Stones Keria

13 Colton of Hargraves MTN View Ranch

GV07170P-H Ruth Sommers

GV09824
GV08050
GV09718
GV05274P
GV10945

13 Feathered Fortunes Mistress Named Mus GV08590

13 GDR Sir Royals SilverTini

13 Icon's Man of Valor

13 RFM Gypsy Magics Wild Rose

13 RGR Shameless Styx

13 Romi OG Olivers Gold

12 BF Garnet's Firefly

12 DMS Royal Oprah

12 Freelands Gypsy Fiesta

12 GGR Deuce Coupe

12 Gypsy Spirit Five Star Glory

12 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's DaVinci
12 KDPH Iron Man

12 LHR Chevelle

12 Liberty's Midnight Patrin

12 Nautilus Morning Thunder

12 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch
12 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess
12 Victoria of Meadows Rock Pointe Ranch
11 ChatterHouse Telluride

11 Cozy Pines Pandemonium

11 Elizabeth's Lil Bit o Luck

11 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch
11 Monster Mash

11 Rosie's Olivia de Haviland

11 Royal's Rose

11 WHREli

10 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom

10 AG Viktory's Good Karma

10 Annagold Marlin Bleu

10 BF Surcha's Owen

10 CCGV's Romany Rising

10 Cross Creek A Bit of Dazzle

10 DMS Dreaming of My Monica

10 Lion King Son of Valhalla

10 Maestoso of Hidden Ponds

10 MM Blackeyed Bandit

10 Mombo's Sonny Meadow

10 Rosie's Black Heart

10 St. Clarins Better Together

10 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl

GV07136
GV10182
GV05830
GV09490
GV02200F1
GV09729
GV10827
GV10229
GV07166
GV09354
GV09719P
GV11041
GV07233
GV08051
GV04980P
GV09738
GV10198
GV08766
GV10923
GV09023
GV10953P
GVO07578
GV06281
GV08100
GV05977
GV06129
GV07230
GV08875
GV10158
GV06597
GV11107
GV09580
GV10826
GV09001
GV09807
GV10090
GV08959
GV05066
GV09544
GV10784

Lexus, Jim, or Elizabeth Illies
Judy and Jeff Conklin

Ruth Sommers

Heather Wagner

Melissa Bradford

Jennifer L Norton Schamber & Renee Herrli
Debbie Bull

Natalie Crabtree

Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
Jaimee Phillips

Melanie Kucera

JBS Stables, LLC

Meco Schulte

Sherri Barker

Colleen Welder

Kelly McGinley

Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
Jessica Renner

Darcy Halliwill

Julianne and Michael Bedel
Livia Brine

Amanda Begovich

Sarah Adams

Jamie Garrett

Dennis and Adriane Baker
Alan Johnson

Jean Ackley

Susan and Kevin Woodruff
Meredith Finch

Jessica Renner

Danny Ahrens

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Toni Reece or Danielle Hill
Michele McLaughlin Rader
Katie Moore

Laurin Remphrey

Victoria M. Simpson

Cross Creek

Meco Schulte

Nichole Reisdorph

Kari Newman

Joann Whalen

Brooke Allen

Libby Mertens

Elizabeth England
Samantha VanSickle



10 TR Follow the Leader GV11565P  Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs

10 TR In The Shadows GV08864P  Mark and Jessica Reed
10 TR Walking in Memphis GV11414P  Thacker-Rhodes Gypsy Cobs
10 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll GV10577 Kristen Littrell
10 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
9 ARGR Buttercup's Sweet Clementine GV07708P  Amy Rogers
9 DC Azra GV07234 Almost Heaven Vanners, LLC
9 GG Princess Willow GV05054 Lamar Ingulli
9 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
9 L'Egance Fortunes Masquerade GV04942 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
9 Rosewater Corabelle GV06888 Jessica and Christopher Adickes
9 Segway's Warrior Scout GV08969 Cristin Kyle
9 SSFR Primed For Success GV09075 RNR Gypsies LLC
9 Stardust's Elijah Blue GV10727 Tracy Abel
9 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Jody Clemons
8 Carousel’s Celestia GV09714 Jennifer Wilkins
8 FB Last Dance GV11404 Shannon Lord
8 Frost Gypsy Farm The Master Chef GV10578P  Kristen and Justin Terra
8 GDR Tumbleweeds Little Red Corvette  GV09174 Debbie Bull
8 Night of the Hawk GVv03184 Tammy L. Keaton
8 RGF A Splash of Tumbler GV03889 Nancy Dvorscak
8 Rosewater Larissa GV03981 Julie Heise
8 Segway's Finnegan Fire GV08994 Cristin Kyle
8 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Larisa Pohousky O'Brien
8 Simplicity Farms Salted Caramel Chunk  GV10388 Amy Lamb
8 The Charmer's Daughter GV11335 Full Circle Gypsy LLC
7 BPF The Black Dolly Esperanza GV09890 Kimberly Osborne
7 Chatterhouse Sunday Best GV07871 Nathan and Gretchen Millwood
7 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
7 Hermit's Royal Flash of Bellissima GV08662P  Amy Trout
7 Icon's I'm A Survivor GV10259 Tina Greene
7 Miss Dazzling Rhapsody GV06523 Julie Binder & Alexis Schuller
7 SD Greatest Showman GV09352 Mechelle Luffman
7 SD Isn't She Lovely PSR GV08954 Libby Mertens
7 Sky's Black Velvet GV10316 Angie Gooch
7 SSR Paddington's Dream Weaver GV06788P  Katie Ferguson
7 WR Belle's Blossom by Pilot GV09780 Bill and/or Wendy Ricci
6 AG Auvril's Scarlet Ribbons GV08377 Michele McLaughlin Rader
6 C&B The Daylily Filly GV08682 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
6 Chatterhouse Fiddler GV09642 Jenn Purcell
6 GG The Three Kings Mare GV06036 Wendy Annis
6 May Day As You Wish GV07749 Stephanie Gordy and Brad Wittstock
6 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GV08449 Lori Williams
6 Mystical Brew of Thistleridge GV07812 Gale Rempel
6 RGR Versace's Tesora GV09162 Stasha Hackler
6 Terra Bella Happily Ever After GV09644 Kristen and Justin Terra

6 Thorn Hill Lawless Dream Catcher GV06081 Sara Ridgeway
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6 Triple R Ranch's Brighton's Chrome
6 VGV Obsidian Stout of ECV

6 WHR Starlight Wishes

5 CGR Shaolin of RBF

5 Chapel Acres Put Me In Coach

5 DWR Iverlands Blue Boy Dancer

5 GB Gentleman Jack of Oz

5 GDR Royal Rebel of Winsome Blue
5 Gitt Fancy Schmancy

5 MHB The Marthanoir

5 RHF Legendary Duchess

5 Vineyard Oak's Tomfoolery

4 Carousel's Caliente Ta Nala

4 FKGH Cisco Kid

4 GHHH Jorgia's Ice Age of Touchdown
4 Glamour Girls Rose

4 GVM Lillie Grace

4 Moves Like Swagger of Finnegan's Fields

4 Razzle Dazzle Of Congress Hill
4 Simplicity Farms Anastasia

4 TR Forbidden Fruit

4 Westmoreland Sugar Baby

3 FHF Milk Money

Midnight Rain

RLR Norma Jean

SGV Shades of Miss Maybelline
GGR Red and Heavily Favored
GRH Dutchess of Brennen

KF The Chick Magnet

May Day Cristal Firefly

MM Pops Fancy Dreamer
RGF Rembrandt

Savanna's Fancy Flirt
Shimmering Light of SR

TR Sashay Shante

Triple R Ranch's Galloway
CCGV Lillian Belle

GB Shaggy Man Of Oz

KDPH Stars Go Blue

LHR Messiah's Crusader

OGF May's Blossom

RTI Jumping Jack Flash

Silver Meadow Marchand de Cartes
SSG Sir Lancelot
Westmoreland Tristan's Blue
FSR Chrome's Frosted Gold

PPGV Pandeia-Goddess Of The Full Moon

GV09232
GV08490
GV10336
GV08040
GV10557
GV10693P
GV09456
GV09173
GV03108P
GV09213P
GV03557
GV06883
GV11154pP
GV07202
GV10330
GV07560
GV06109
GV07209P
GV02534
GV07068
GV09775P
GV01935F2
GV11364
GV02465
GV10031
GV10423
GV09537
GV09878
GV07864
GV01500F3
GV08986
GV07789
GVv04427P
GV08101
GV07284
GV09337P
GV08344
GV11105
GV06418
GV10165
GV08166
GV10278
GV10146P
GV09528
GV06984
GV03209
GV10495

Steve Stanford

Kristine or Frank Coleman
Melissa Barron

Julie Dalrymple

Holly Powell

Zachery Wittensoldner
Reita Parham

Debbie Bull

Tammy L. Keaton

Wendy Annis

Monique Murfield

Teresa Vessels

Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
Angela and Brian Gooch
Tina Greene

Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley

Derrick Dorvit

Kimberly Sheets

Judy and Jeff Conklin

Amy Lamb

Lisa Denny

Holly Powell

Sara Ridgeway

Keri Rogalla

Judith Anne Mitchell

Meredith Finch

Wendy Annis

Jamie Garrett

Kristin Webb

Vasiliki Harvey

Sarah Metcalf-Burgard

Emily Schmalzried

April Smallwood & Delaina Smallwood
Stasha Hackler

Jase Dargavell and Shawn Tiani
Mark and Jessica Reed

Tammie Patterson

Victoria M. Simpson

Reita Parham

Connie Cavers and James Rezendes
Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
Kathleen M Hanrahan

Meco Schulte and Marilyn Goodman
Catherine Heaberlin

Caryl A. Giard

Tonyia Foy

Connie Cavers and James Rezendes



